The obligation of the bond or insurance policy shall not exceed the principal amount of the 
bond.  

c.  The bond or insurance policy shall be in the following amounts:  

1.  Where the licensee conducts one (1) lot, ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00).  

2.  Where the licensee conducts two (2) lots, fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00).  

3.  Where the licensee conducts three (3) lots, the sum of twenty thousand dollars 
($20,000.00).  

4.  Where the licensee conducts four (4) or more lots, the sum of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000.00).  

(g)  Investigation of applicants; issuance of license:  

(1)  If, after investigation, the Board of Public Works determines that the applicant for a license meets 
the requirements of the section, the Board shall report the same to the Controller.